

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13945/2009

FATEH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for intervention,modification of Court's
Order,impleadment as party respondent and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 13405-13406 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Intervenor

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.13945/2009

Nemo for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 - State of

Haryana is present.

Item No.77

-2-

The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of
respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama
and the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to
him.

Fresh steps for confirming service on respondent
Nos.3 and 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioner. He is also directed to confirm service of
notice on the other side in the application for impleadment.

SLP(C) Nos.13405-13406/2010

An application for substitution has been filed for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner No.1 but the same is not buttressed with the Death Certificate.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the Death Certificate within a period of two weeks. Service in the matter is complete as against the respondents.

List again on 24.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd