

ITEM NO.21  
(In Chambers)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13945/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CWP No.1533/  
2009 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FATEH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.13405-13406 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date:04/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.(N.P.)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies of  
the SLP is condoned.

There is no objection to the application for  
impleadment filed by Dr. Kailash Chand and the same  
stands allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER