

è

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13945/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CWP No.1533/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FATEH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anzu K. Varkey,Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.

For Intervenor: Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing proof of service is condoned.

Last opportunity is granted to the applicant to file
process fee and spare copies of application for intervention within
four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master