

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13945/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CWP No.1533/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FATEH SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
R.5 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

HUDA Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel for the petitioners states that the process fee, as well as spare copies of intervention application, have already been filed. In the light of the said statement, no further orders are required.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|

|